CoC Number: MN-505

CoC Name: St. Cloud/Central Minnesota CoC

Total Award: ¢1 884 555

Awards by Component:

| £ HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
&

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning / UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projectst Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total Award Total of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 6 $740,048 0 $0 0 $0 nfa 6 $740,048 39%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $143,790 5 $665,371 0 $0 0 $0 nfa 6 $809,161 43%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 4 $242,591 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 4 $242,591 13%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $41,099 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $41,099 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $51,656 1 $51,656 3%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $143,790 16 $1,689,109 0 $0 0 $0 $51,656 18 $1,884,555
% of Total Award 7.6% 89.6% 0% 0% 2.7%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud
Volunteers of America of Minnesota

Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud
Center City Housing

Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc.
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota

HUD CoC Rental Assistance - One 2021

FY2021 Our Home

HUD CoC Rental Assistance - Five 2021

River Crest 2021

2021FY Cass County Permanent Supportive Housing
Belle Haven 2021

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$398,904.00
$121,527.00
$88,416.00
$48,077.00
$42,895.00
$40,229.00



PH - Rapid Re-housing
Recipient Name

Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota

Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud
Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.
Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc.
Tri-County Action Program, Inc.

Supportive Services Only

Recipient Name

Tri-County Action Program, Inc.

Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota

Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.
St. Cloud/Central Minnesota CoC

HMIS

Recipient Name

Institute for Community Alliances

CoC Planning Grant

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Recipient Name

St. Cloud/Central Minnesota CoC

Project Name

Central MN Rapid Rehousing 2021

Rapid Rehousing for Domestic Violence Survivors
DV FY 2021

Rapid Rehousing Program for singles and families
2021FY Cass County Scattered Site Rapid Rehousing
Rapid Rehousing 2021

Project Name

Central MN Coordinated Entry Navigator 2021
Northern Coordinated Entry Navigator 2021

Eastern Region Coordinated Entry Housing Naviagtor
Coordinated Entry 2021

Project Name

MN HMIS Central

Project Name

MN-505 CoC Planning Application FY2021

| £ HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
&

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount
$187,591.00
$169,913.00
$143,790.00
$141,573.00

$87,497.00
$78,797.00

Awarded Amount

$64,197.00
$64,197.00
$64,197.00
$50,000.00

Awarded Amount

$41,099.00

Awarded Amount

$51,656.00





