

## **HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

CoC Number: MN-505

CoC Name: St. Cloud/Central Minnesota CoC

Total Award: \$1,884,555

## **Awards by Component:**

	# of New Projects <sup>1</sup>	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, 0	\$0	6	\$740,048	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$740,048	39%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$143,790	5	\$665,371	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$809,161	43%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	4	\$242,591	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	4	\$242,591	13%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$41,099	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$41,099	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$51,656	1	\$51,656	3%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$143,790	16	\$1,689,109	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$51,656	18	\$1,884,555	
% of Total Award		7.6%		89.6%		0%		0%	2.7%			

## **Project level award summary:**

## **Permanent Housing**

### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud	HUD CoC Rental Assistance - One 2021	Renewal project	\$398,904.00
Volunteers of America of Minnesota	FY2021 Our Home	Renewal project	\$121,527.00
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud	HUD CoC Rental Assistance - Five 2021	Renewal project	\$88,416.00
Center City Housing	River Crest 2021	Renewal project	\$48,077.00
Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc.	2021FY Cass County Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$42,895.00
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota	Belle Haven 2021	Renewal project	\$40,229.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

### PH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota	Central MN Rapid Rehousing 2021	Renewal project	\$187,591.00
Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.	Rapid Rehousing for Domestic Violence Survivors	Renewal project	\$169,913.00
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud	DV FY 2021	New project	\$143,790.00
Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.	Rapid Rehousing Program for singles and families	Renewal project	\$141,573.00
Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc.	2021FY Cass County Scattered Site Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$87,497.00
Tri-County Action Program, Inc.	Rapid Rehousing 2021	Renewal project	\$78,797.00

### **Supportive Services Only**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Tri-County Action Program, Inc.	Central MN Coordinated Entry Navigator 2021	Renewal project	\$64,197.00
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota	Northern Coordinated Entry Navigator 2021	Renewal project	\$64,197.00
Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.	Eastern Region Coordinated Entry Housing Naviagtor	Renewal project	\$64,197.00
St. Cloud/Central Minnesota CoC	Coordinated Entry 2021	Renewal project	\$50,000.00

#### **HMIS**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Institute for Community Alliances	MN HMIS Central	Renewal project	\$41,099.00

### **CoC Planning Grant**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
St. Cloud/Central Minnesota CoC	MN-505 CoC Planning Application FY2021	Planning project	\$51,656.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.